

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington  
4/22/2019 8:00 AM

36350-3-III

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

DEMI R. KVETON, Appellant.

---

DIRECT APPEAL  
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

---

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

---

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 4242  
Pasco, Washington 99302  
(509) 545-3543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <b><u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u></b> .....	1
II. <b><u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u></b> .....	1
III. <b><u>ISSUES</u></b> .....	1
IV. <b><u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u></b> .....	1
V. <b><u>ARGUMENT</u></b> .....	3
A. <u>The Appeal Must Be Dismissed         Where The Issues Raised Are Unrelated         To The Order Appealed From</u> .....	3
B. <u>HB 1783 Does Not Apply Retroactively         To The Defendant’s Long Final Judgment</u> .....	5
VI. <b><u>CONCLUSION</u></b> .....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

*In re Yand's Estate*,  
23 Wn.2d 831, 162 P.2d 434 (1945) ..... 4

*Mackey v. Champlin*,  
68 Wn.2d 398, 413 P.2d 340 (1966) ..... 3

*State v. Canfield*,  
154 Wn.2d 698, 116 P.3d 391 (2005) ..... 6

*State v. Carter*,  
138 Wn. App. 350, 157 P.3d 420 (2007) ..... 4

*State v. Devin*,  
158 Wn.2d 157, 142 P.3d 599 (2006) ..... 5

*State v. Hand*,  
173 Wn. App. 903, 295 P.3d 828 (2013) ..... 6

*State v. Ramirez*,  
191 Wn.2d 732, 426 P.3d 714 (2018) ..... 5, 7

Statutes and Rules

Page No.

HB 1783 .....	1, 5
Laws of 2018, ch. 269 .....	5
RAP 5.2 .....	3, 4
RAP 5.3 .....	3
RCW 9.94A.660(3) .....	6
RCW 9.94A.660(7)(c) .....	2, 6
RCW 10.01.160(4) .....	7
RCW 10.73.090(3)(a) .....	5
RCW 10.82.090(2) .....	7
